

State vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

Under Section 186/353/307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS Wazirabad

27.05.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Shikul Jha, Advocate for both the accused persons,
namely, Mahesh Chand Tomar and Sukhbir Singh.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.

It is 12.15 p.m.

Ld. Defence counsel is seeking adjournment for filing
written arguments alongwith case law. To come up for order
on **03.06.2022**. In the meanwhile, he may file written
arguments alongwith case law.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.05.2022

NK