

State vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

Under Section 186/353/307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS Wazirabad

29.07.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused, namely, Mahesh Chand Tomar.

It is 04.30 p.m.

Antecedents / involvements of the accused, namely, Mahesh Chand Tomar received. However, his counsel has not appeared to submit arguments on application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for regular bail. Accordingly, the said application is adjourned to **06.08.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.07.2022

NK