

State vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

Under Section 186/353/307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS Wazirabad

22.08.2022

Ld. presiding officer is on leave today.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.D. Singh, Advocate for the accused namely Mahesh Chand Tomar.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the accused, namely, Sukhbir.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate has filed *vakalatnama* on behalf of the accused, namely, Sukhbir. No PW is present. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **01.09.2022**. As requested by Mr. R.D. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mahesh Chand Tomar, to come up for order on application for regular bail under section 439 Cr.PC of accused Mahesh Chand Tomar on **27.08.2022**.

READER
22.08.2022