

State Vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

PS : Wazirabad

17.11.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.D. Singh, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Mahesh Chand Tomar.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Sukhbir Singh.
Both the accused persons are produced from judicial
custody.

PW6 HC Munesh is partly examined-in-chief. His
further examination-in-chief is deferred as FSL
report has not yet been filed by the IO in respect of
case property. Issue notice to the Office of
Commissioner of Police to direct an administrative
enquiry into non-filing of FSL report pertaining to
examination of case exhibits and submit report to
this Court within one week. To come up for PE on
the date already fixed i.e. **24.11.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.11.2022