

State Vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

PS : Wazirabad

07.12.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.D. Singh, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Mahesh Chand Tomar.
Both the accused persons are produced from judicial
custody.

Issue notice to IO SI Chaitanya Abhijeet to appear
alongwith 3 sets of photographs. To come up for
drawing of roster for examination of the witnesses
on **17.12.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.12.2022