

State vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

PS Wazirabad

30.01.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.D. Singh, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Mahesh Chand Tomar.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Sukhbir Singh.
Both the accused persons are produced from JC.

PW-8 HC Ajay Sharma is examined and discharged.

PW-6 HC Munesh is examined-in-chief and partly
cross-examined. His further cross-examination is
deferred. **PW-6** HC Munesh, **PW-7** ASI Dinesh
Kumar, Mr. Puneet Puri, Assistant Director
(Ballistics) and ASI Dinesh Kumar be summoned
for **01.03.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.01.2023

NK