

State Vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

PS : Wazirabad

01.03.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.D. Singh, Advocate for the accused, namely, Mahesh Chand Tomar.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the accused, namely, Sukhbir Singh.
Both the accused persons are produced from judicial custody.

PW9 Dr. Puneet Puri, Assistant Director (*Ballistics*), FSL, Rohini, Delhi is examined and discharged. No other PW is present. IO filed reply to the applications under Sec. 439 Cr. P.C. for seeking regular bail in respect of the accused persons, namely, Sukhbir Singh and Mahesh Chand Tomar filed. A copy be provided to the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons. Nominal roll of the accused persons namely, Sukhbir Singh and Mahesh Chand Tomar received. **PW6** HC Munesh, **PW7** ASI Dinesh Kumar and IO ASI Dinesh Kumar have not appeared despite service of summoned. Issue notice under Section 350 Cr. P.C. against **PW6** HC Munesh, **PW7** ASI Dinesh Kumar and IO ASI Dinesh Kumar for **20.04.2023**. To come up for arguments on the applications under Sec. 439 Cr. P.C. for seeking regular bail in respect of the accused persons, namely, Sukhbir Singh and Mahesh Chand Tomar on **13.03.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.03.2023