

State Vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

PS : Wazirabad

20.04.2023

Present : Mr. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
(*Substitute*) for the State.

Mr. R.D. Singh, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Mahesh Chand Tomar.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Sukhbir Singh.

Both the accused persons are produced from judicial
custody.

PW6 HC Munesh and **PW7** ASI Dinesh Kumar are
present. However, the witnesses stated that they be
cross-examined in the presence of Ld. Addl. PP of
this Court. The witnesses are discharged
unexamined. **PW6** HC Munesh and **PW7** ASI
Dinesh Kumar and IO ASI Dinesh be summoned for
09.05.2023.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.04.2023