

State Vs. Mahesh Chand Tomar & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

PS : Wazirabad

06.11.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Sukhbir.

PW ASI Dinesh is present.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of PW
HC Munesh on the ground that he is on leave. For the reasons
stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of PW
SI Vikasdeep on the ground that he has to attend proceedings
before Mr. Vishal Gogne, Ld. ASJ, Special Judge / NDPS,
Karkardooma Courts in case FIR No. 285/22 under Section
22/25/29 NDPS Act, PS Crime Branch today. For the reasons
stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only.

The matter is passed-over, to be taken up **at 12.00
noon.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.11.2023

It is 04.15 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for both the accused
persons, namely, Mahesh Chand Tomar and Sukhbir.
Both the accused persons are produced from judicial
custody.

Fresh *vakalatnama* filed on behalf of the accused,
namely, Mahesh Chand Tomar by Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.
The same is taken on record.

..2..

PW ASI Dinesh is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as the Ld. Addl. PP for the State is presently attending a training programme in the office of the Chief Prosecutor (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

PW6 HC Munesh and PW7 ASI Dinesh Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **14.12.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.11.2023