

State V/s Mahesh Chand Tomar

CNR No. DLCT01-002644-2022

SC No. 49/2022

FIR No. 809/2021

PS: Wazirabad

10.04.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

PW-7 ASI Dinesh and PW-6HC Munesh are present.

The matter is passed over as neither the accused have been produced from judicial custody nor they are represented at this stage.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.04.2024

At 04.35 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R.D. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused namely
Mahesh Chand Tomar.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused namely
Sukhbir.

Both the accused persons, namely Mahesh Chand Tomar and Sukhbir have been produced from judicial custody.

PW-7 ASI Dinesh Kumar has been partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as no time is left.

PW-6 HC Munesh is also present. However, he is discharged unexamined for the aforesaid reason.

List for PE on **15.05.2024**.

PW-6 HC Munesh and PW-7 ASI Dinesh Kumar
be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

10.04.2024