

State v. Mahesh Chand Tomar
CNR No. DLCT01-002644-2022
SC No. 49/2022
FIR No. 809/2021
PS: Wazirabad

20.08.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.D. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused namely
Mahesh Chand Tomar. (*through video conferencing
mode*).

The matter is passed over as none of the prosecution
witnesses are present. Further, the accused persons have not been
produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.08.2024

At 05.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.D. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused namely
Mahesh Chand Tomar.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused namely
Sukhbir.
Both the accused persons, namely Mahesh Chand
Tomar and Sukhbir have been produced from
judicial custody.

Request for exemption, received on behalf of PW-7
ASI Dinesh Kumar on the ground that he is busy in investigation
of the case *FIR No. 430/2024*. For the reasons stated therein,
exemption is allowed for today only.

PW-6 HC Munesh has been further cross-examined
and discharged.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **21.10.2024**.

Contd...../-

**PW-7 ASI Dinesh Kumar and PW Ct. Rajkamal be
summoned** for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.08.2024