

State v. Mahesh Chand Tomar
CNR No. DLCT01-002644-2022
SC No. 49/2022
FIR No. 809/2021
PS: Wazirabad

06.02.2025

File taken up as the same was fixed for 05.02.2025 which has been declared Holiday in view of notification No. 04/IG-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 31.01.2025.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone for Training at Judicial Academy.

Present : None for the State.
Mr. M. R. Chanchal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons, namely Sukhbir and Mahesh Chand Tomar.
Both the accused persons, namely Mahesh Chand Tomar and Sukhbir are present on bail.

No PW is present.

List for purpose already fixed on **06.05.2025**.

Reader
06.02.2025